As Introduced

131st General Assembly Regular Session 2015-2016

S. R. No. 214

Senator Gentile

ARESOLUTION

Honoring Dr. Tadeusz Malinski on receiving a Grand Gold Medal from the Society of Arts-Sciences-Letters.

WHEREAS, The members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio are pleased to congratulate Dr. Tadeusz Malinski on being presented with a Grand Gold Medal in the category of science by the Society of Arts-Science-Letters in Paris, France; and

WHEREAS, A professor at Ohio University, where he also serves as the Marvin White chair, Tadeusz Malinski is a remarkable individual, combining dedication and initiative to become a dynamic leader in his field. Clearly, he is worthy of recognition for his outstanding research and discoveries in the areas of cardiovascular and neurodegenerative diseases, and through his unfaltering devotion to service and achievement, his has distinguished himself as a responsible and hard-working Ohioan; and

WHEREAS, Willingly giving of his time, energy, and abilities, Tadeusz Malinski has striven to better the world around him, and through his generous contributions, he has earned the respect and esteem of his peers. We are certain that in the years to come, he will continue to demonstrate the same unwavering commitment to excellence for which he has become known, and he is truly deserving of high praise; and

WHEREAS, An individual of exceptional civic concern,

Tadeusz Malinski has pursued his goals in a painstaking manner, never failing to overcome even the most seemingly insurmountable obstacle. Indeed, he has amply demonstrated how very much a conscientious and industrious person can accomplish; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That we, the members of the Senate of the 131st General Assembly of Ohio, in adopting this Resolution, commend Dr. Tadeusz Malinski on his recent accolade and salute him as one of Ohio's finest citizens; and be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the Senate transmit a duly authenticated copy of this Resolution to Dr. Tadeusz Malinski.